¥}&PDF « Inferactive PDF

THREDIN—T214T27 )y 7 LTLREW, 0T
#7)v U9 BHEBRICEHRET,

Click on the roof type you want. Click on the logo to go
to the content page.

JP/EN 02/22

AVR—=Y FEART N
Components and Spare Parts

CS-SLIMLINER | ‘ CS-FLATLINER | ‘ MEGALINER ‘ TAILWING
CS-MULTILINER CS-FLATLINER I CS-SLIMLINER I




TRTCOEAM T — 2 SVITERISIRAZ R I ERFERORIELT
ERIBILEITETEA EREHIIRAELTGRRI 2R@EA 1 —DE
BB LTWBDEIHDZHEER T 2EBO DN E T, Hrtld BRI DES D
feHICEBEEATBENZBRLE T, COH2ATDETELO L HRRE
NCVBHBICERET BLUBIDRITME TN TENE TV ET BHD—HE
FUBIRMRELRGEDHEEDHIET,

FEEFHHRER & 8, £4&IdEuropean Trailer Systems GmbHAMRELE T,

All technical details and information is non-binding and cannot be used as a ba-
sis for legal claims. The vehicle fitter is obliged to determine whether the products
presented meet the requirements of the user. We reserve the right at all times to
carry out modifications in the interests of technical progress. Upon the issue of
this catalogue all previous publications on the products displayed are no longer
valid. Some equipment and colours may deviate from standard.

All rights are held by European Trailer Systems GmbH, including patent appli-
cations.

BRPEEEGEDERERI I NTUTOREELVET !
All powers of disposal, such as copying and dissemination rights are held by:

European Trailer Systems GmbH

Im Moerser Feld 1f, 47441 Moers, Germany
Phone: +49 (0) 2841 6070 700

Fax: +49 (0) 2841 6070 333

www.EdschaTS.com



AVKR—=RY P EARTIN=Y
Components and Spare Parts

7>/ - Content

JP/EN 02/22

CS-SLIMLINER | 4
CS-MULTILINER 23
CS-FLATLINER | 43
CS-FLATLINER I 56
MEGALINER 65
CS-SLIMLINER I 76
TAILWING 88

¥ i5\PDF - Interactive PDF

THEEDIN—T214T27 )y 7 LTLLREL, 0T
7))y dBEBRIEHTT,

Click on the roof type you want. Click on the logo to go
to the content page.




CS-SLIMLINER |

1% . Overview

707+4—)b - Profiles

Profil SLIMLINER Small

Profil SUMLINER Medium Profil SLIMLINER Large
Profile SLIMLINER Small Profile SLIMLINER Medium Profile SLIMLINER Large
- S8 -
SR - S8 i - ]
-0 | [ -
= =) T =
, = .
-] A
|_LL| s | o 751

he| o220 | sace

02/22 - www.EdschaTS.com




M CS-SLIMLINER |

AVR—2V a5t - Total components

02/22 - www.EdschaTS.com

SESAM: 194258700

IEHTL—b 247 2L=700mm; 0,21 kg
Folding plate Type 2 l=700mm; 0,21 kg

E—X - Pieces: 1 | 500 | 1000

SESAM: 192422300

RUCIAFHEEIL—TRT - BG 2550 mm; 4,428 kg
Fix roof bow screwed — BG 2550 mm; 4,428 kg

E—X - Pieces: 1 | 100 | -

SESAM: 180412185

Fa1—7 St 30x30x1.5 L=2185 F.=2060; 3,90 kg
Tube steel 30x30x1.5mm [=2185mm; 3,90 kg

E—X - Pieces: 1 | 169 | -

SESAM: 120410001

A—>— M6 75 RXFwv%, A1) B;0,022 kg
Synthetic roller M6; 0,022 kg

E—X - Pieces: 1 | - | -



CS-SLIMLINER |

AV R—2V &5t - Total components

SESAM: 8717

RV Tensilock M6x16 10.9 {(1£3; 0,006 kg
Bolt Tensi-lock 10.9, zinc-plated M6*16; 0,006 kg

E—X - Pieces: 1 | 500 | -

SESAM: 190410001

A—>—F+wI L2777 w7 Slimliner; 0,04 kg
Hook for bracket; 0,04 kg

E—X - Pieces: 1 | - | -

SESAM: 210422550

I RF+1Jw Slimliner 24 7N SB:2550; 25,00 kg
Endcarriage Slimliner Type N SB:2550; 25,00 kg

E—X . Pieces: 1 | 10 | -

SESAM: 151250001

Monobolt 6.4x23x7 75> FA1)—7 2.0-9.5 5t Zn; 0,01 kg
Monobolt @6,4mmx23.7mm; 0,01 kg

E—X - Pieces: 1 | 1500 | -

6 02/22 - www.EdschaTS.com



Ohne Abbildung - Without Image

02/22 - www.EdschaTS.com

SESAM: 8790

ZIVTA¥—0O—>7d6L2300;0,18 kg
Cable rope d6 Lg=2300mm; 0,18 kg

E—X . Pieces: 1 | - | -

SESAM: 205428804

KT T R+ 1w £ Slimliner; 3,508 kg
Enbracket left, unass.; 3,508 kg

E—X . Pieces: 1 | - | -

SESAM: 205428805

KA T FF+ 1w Slimliner 7; 3,508 kg
Endbracket type N, right, unass; 3,508 kg

E—X . Pieces: 1 | - | -

SESAM: 211410001

Ay X 71)>2% Slim L=121; 0,08 kg
Locking pin Slimliner [=121; 0,08 kg

E—X - Pieces: 1| 20 | -



SESAM: 130410001

[EfER 1) d15x2 L40; 0,018 kg
Spring d15x2 L=40mm; 0,018 kg

E—X . Pieces: 1 | - | -

SESAM: 4038072780

EEF v b WRaCM6fdEO—>—;0,03 kg
Repair kit roller with inside thread Mé; 0,03 kg

E—X . Pieces: 1 | - | -

SESAM: 8738001

SESAMO G EZIVA R w7 PP; 0,022 kg
Pull-eye with rope; 0,022 kg

E—X . Pieces: 1 | - | -

SESAM: 205410000

HIrFrYSH R e Slimliner; 0,884 kg
Hinge ass.; 0,884 kg

E—X . Pieces: 1 | - | -

02/22 - www.EdschaTS.com



SESAM: 160254102

FIBIR 1 —7 d12xd8.4 L=55mm 7S X Fv%;0,01 kg
Bush d12xd8.4x65mm; 0,01 kg

E—X - Pieces: 1 | - | -

SESAM: 160254101

FIBIR 1 —7 d12xd8.4 L=65mm 72X Fv%;0,01 kg
Adapter sleeve &12x8.4x65mm; 0,01 kg

E—X - Pieces: 1 | - | -

SESAM: 4000075099

HARRX )% 700N; 0,144 kg
Gas spring 700 N; 0,144 kg

@
7

E—X - Pieces: 1 | - | -

SESAM: 160254104

FIEIR ) —7 d12xd8.4 L=8mm S X Fv%;0,01 kg
Bush d12xd8.4x8mm; 0,01 kg

E—X . Pieces: 1 | - | -

02/22 - www.EdschaTS.com 9



10

SESAM: 160254105

AR J—7 d12xd8.4 L=13mm FZ X Fv%;0,01 kg
Bush d12xd8.4x13mm; 0,01 kg

E—X - Pieces: 1 | - | -

SESAM: 205418806

KA 27— L Slimliner; 0,725 kg
Hinge SLIMLINER unass.; 0,725 kg

E—X - Pieces: 1 | - | -

SESAM: 224422560

A hJ—E— L SB:2550 Maut, Volume, Large Medium; 17,60 kg
Box beam Slimliner H=130mm, folded, unass SB:2550mm; 17,60 kg

E—X - Pieces: 1 | - | -

SESAM: 224410102

%2127 78w7% Slimliner; 0,311 kg
Guidingsblock, steel; 0,311 kg

E—X . Pieces: 1 | - | -

02/22 - www.EdschaTS.com



M CS-SLIMLINER |

AVR—2V a5t - Total components

SESAM: 140250054

Ll M8x25. Bxfg£810.9.Zn; 0,01 kg
Roundheadbolt M8x25 1SO7380; 0,01 kg

E—X - Pieces: 1 | - | -

SESAM: 4038061360

DAY —0—76720mm (74— /Tx—2)40—7 7OV AF—)bO—
S—Fv1Jy;1,357 kg

Rope 6720mm (jaw/jaw terminal) 4 rope front steel roller carriage;

1,357 kg

E—X - Pieces: 1 | 100 | -

SESAM: 235415000

7Y )t v ;1,158 kg

-— = Accessory Kit; 1,158 kg

= RS AL -
F 'ﬂﬂ E—X - Pieces: 1| 10| -

* '-:;_I.: ..

SESAM: 235415100
@ T AV )—E—=LSIERE v ;0,081 kg
Fixation materials box beam Slimliner; 0,081 kg
—r g E—X - Pieces: 1 | - | -

02/22 - www.EdschaTS.com 11



bx

12

SESAM: 235415200

7o) O— 7t BE v k0,152 kg
Fixation materials rope clamp plate; 0,152 kg

E—X - Pieces: 1 | - | -

SESAM: 235250006

72TV FY S IL—TBKT— ;0,224 kg
Fixation materials roof canopy; 0,224 kg

E—X . Pieces: 1 | 10 | -

SESAM: 235415300

HR—rFL—F v 0,022kg
Kit surface-mounted plates; 0,022 kg

E—X - Pieces: 1 | - | -

SESAM: 235416300

avy XAF—)b v ;033 kg
Locking kit steel; 0,33 kg

E—X - Pieces: 1 | - | -

02/22 - www.EdschaTS.com



SESAM: 235415300

HR—FFL—bF v ;0,022 kg
Kit surface-mounted plates; 0,022 kg

E—X . Pieces: 1| - | -

SESAM: 235415900

Ay g1tk 0,109 kg
Locking kit front; 0,109 kg

E—X - Pieces: 1| - | -

SESAM: 250410100

27)bA—Z— XF—JL 20mm £ ;0,30 kg
Kit Pillar bracket; 0,30 kg

E—X - Pieces: 1 | 48 | -

SESAM: 243250500

02/22 - www.EdschaTS.com

PVC—1)>%7 75v%9 9m; 6,00 kg
Rubber pelmet black 9m; 6,00 kg

E—X - Pieces: 1| 20 | -

13



SESAM: 243250501

14

PVC—1 75w 14m; 9,40 kg
Rubber pelmet black 14m; 9,40 kg

E—X . Pieces: 1| 20 | -

SESAM: 243250502

PVC —)L)w T 754 28m; 12,00 kg
Rubber pelmet black 28m; 12,00 kg

E—X . Pieces: 1| 20 | -

SESAM: 220411100

71> 71)F vk Large-81; 5,00 kg
Mountingkit large front; 5,00 kg

E—X . Pieces: 1 | - | -

SESAM: 220411120

9> 770774 Large 3xM10; 0,25 kg
Clamping profil 3xM10; 0,25 kg

E—X . Pieces: 1| 10 | -

02/22 - www.EdschaTS.com



M CS-SLIMLINER |

AVR—2V a5t - Total components

( (]

-

02/22 - www.EdschaTS.com

SESAM: 140250025

fal M10x40; 0,036 kg
Bolt M10x40 Tensilock DIN9621; 0,036 kg

E—X - Pieces: 1 | - | -

SESAM: 140250033

FEE1a L 1S07380 - M10x20 - 10.9; 0,016 kg
Roundheadbolt, M10x20; 0,016 kg

E—X - Pieces: 1 | - | -

SESAM: 220411200

71> 71)Fw b Slimliner Large. #; 4,52 kg
Mounting kit Large rear; 4,52 kg

E—X - Pieces: 1 | - | -

SESAM: 4038037460

mtF+a)71—IVTIR; 0,009 kg
High secure plomb TIR; 0,009 kg

E—X - Pieces: 1 | 50 | -

15



CS-SLIMLINER |

AV R—2V &5t - Total components

16

SESAM: 220412110

77T L—1;0642kg
Mounting plate; 0,642 kg

E—X - Pieces: 1 | - | -

SESAM: 140250051

ARV~ M10x35 Tensilock; 0,01 kg
Bolt M10x30 Tensilock; 0,01 kg

E—X - Pieces: 1 | - | -

SESAM: 220414100

771 %y b Slimliner Small; 3,80 kg
Mounting slimliner small kit front and back; 3,80 kg

E—X - Pieces: 1 | - | -

SESAM: 180412185

Fa1—7 St 30x30x1.5 L=2185 FL.=2060; 3,90 kg
Tube steel 30x30x1.5mm L=2185mm; 3,90 kg

E—X - Pieces: 1 | 169 | -

02/22 - www.EdschaTS.com



M CS-SLIMLINER |

AVR—2V a5t - Total components

02/22 - www.EdschaTS.com

SESAM: 140250014

1aC M8x40, DIN931, Ef1£58.8. Zn; 0,018 kg
Bolt M8x40 DIN 931, 0,018 kg

E—X - Pieces: 1 | 500 | -

SESAM: 500420000

T2 TU%y k O—F XL 424 kg
Mounting kit, code XL; 4,24 kg

E—X - Pieces: 1 | - | -

SESAM: 500421000

XL A b —E— LBEGRRER; 0,11 kg
Tearprotection; 0,11 kg

E—X - Pieces: 1 | - | -

SESAM: 192425255

JV—7RT TIR 24 7P/N, SB2550mm; 4,30 kg
Roofstick TIR-pin mounted; 4,30 kg

E—X - Pieces: 1| - | -

17



CS-SLIMLINER |

AV R—2V &5t - Total components

18

SESAM: 191428800

HEO—S—F vy I SImTIRZAN; 0,73 kg
Assembled Bracket, TIR-pin mounted; 0,73 kg

E—X - Pieces: 1 | 500 | -

SESAM: 210425255

IVRF+1JyI TIR 247N SB:2550; 12,90 kg
Moving part, TIR-pin mounted; 12,90 kg

E—X . Pieces: 1 | 10 | -

SESAM: 235415005

7o) TIRE Y, 0,70 kg
Accessory kit TIR; 0,70 kg

E—X . Pieces: 1 | 10 | -

SESAM: 235425000

TIR77t% Brk>—bEE £ ; 2,00 kg
Kit canopy fixation TIR; 2,00 kg

E—X - Pieces: 1 | - | -

02/22 - www.EdschaTS.com



02/22 - www.EdschaTS.com

SESAM: 38035920

Bz — M EIE 71 A2 DB* TIR; 0,02 kg
Shell d40mm canopy fixation TIR; 0,02 kg

E—X - Pieces: 1 | - | -

SESAM: 4038037460

Bk —bO—2 (75 TIR 34.4m; 0,06 kg
Rope for tarpaulin (red) TIR 34,4m; 0,06 kg

E—X - Pieces: 1 | - | -

SESAM: 4000075099

HARRX )% 700N; 0,144 kg
Gas spring 700 N; 0,144 kg

E—X - Pieces: 1 | - | -

SESAM: 4069003070

TRF7>2ay /7777t %%1;023 kg
TIR tension and assembly kit; 0,23 kg

E—X - Pieces: 1 | - | -

19



CS-SLIMLINER |

AV R—2V &5t - Total components

6 90x

20

SESAM: 235425010

TIR %4 RFsK—bO—>— 13.6m 2w I+; 13,00 kg
Kit Sidecurtainrollers TIR; 13,00 kg

E—X . Pieces: 1 | - | -

SESAM: 160255000

Vi s A FBAKY— b O—3>— 6x10x5; 0,03 kg
Bush TIR type 2; 0,03 kg

E—X . Pieces: 1 | 250 | -

SESAM: 78238

F15E1 C M6x16 DIN603 8; 0,01 kg
Round head screw Méx16; 0,01 kg

E—X . Pieces: 1 | 250 | -

SESAM: 235416100

Avh)—E—LoyO—Iv Y027 kg
Kit lockings left and right; 0,27 kg

E—X . Pieces: 1 | 50 | -

02/22 - www.EdschaTS.com



AVR—2V a5t - Total components

SESAM: 235415800

27V RS £y MREETO 774 Slim; 0,11 kg
Kit Stainless steel plate rail; 0,11 kg

02/22 - www.EdschaTS.com 21



CS-SLIMLINER |

ZDDIERIBEUANIVT - Further information and help

AVAMZ92 37 - Manudl

EXi%EAAE CS-SLIMLINER, 25538
User Manual CS-SLIMLINER, 25 languages

([ CS-SLIMLINER] ] Y

AVAMZ9 37 - Manudl

#BI7FNEZE CS-SLIMLINER, K/ 5B-35E
Assembly Instructions CS-SLIMLINER, german-english

]| CS-SUMUNER Pa
-

AVAMZ92 37 - Manudl

X7 =27 )b CS-SLIMLINER, K1Y 5B-%EE
Repairing InstructionsCS-SLIMLINER, german-english

]| CS-SUMUNER

i s

AT HFMAEREIUNIV T EtUI T b ROA D> O—
FIZU7HECTEWRITET,

Further information on this product as well as help is available on our
website, e.g. in the download area.

www.EdschaTS.com

22 02/22 - www.EdschaTS.com



M CS-MULTILINER

IE . Overview

7O7+14—)b - Profiles

Profil MULTILINER Combi Profil MULTILINER Mix
Profile MULTILINER Combi Profile MULTILINER Mix

118
185
” B ‘

02/22 - www.EdschaTS.com 23



CS-MULTILINER

AV R—2V &5t - Total components

SESAM: 194258700

FWEHTL— 247 2L=700mm; 0,21 kg
Folding plate Type 2 L=700mm;, 0,21 kg

E—X - Pieces: 1 | 500 | 1000

SESAM: 194258600

FUEHTL— 2147 2L =600 mm;0,18 kg
Folding plate Type 2 =600 mm; 0,18 kg

E—X . Pieces: 1 | 500 | -

SESAM: 194258500

FWEHTL— 247 2L=500mm;0,15 kg
Folding plate Type 2 [=500mm;, 0,15 kg

E—X - Pieces: 1 | 40 | -

SESAM: 192425255

JL—7 7R TIR 24 7P/N, SB2550mm; 4,30 kg
Roofstick TIR-pin mounted; 4,30 kg

E—X - Pieces: 1 | - | -

24 02/22 - www.EdschaTS.com



AVR—2V a5t - Total components

02/22 - www.EdschaTS.com

SESAM: 192280255

W=7 R 2ATFSS XL, SB2550mm; 7,00 kg
Screwed roofstick, SB:2550mm; 7,00 kg

E—X - Pieces: 1 | - | -

SESAM: 192282550

W=7 R 2A 7P, SB2550mm; 4,40 kg
Pressed roofstick; 4,40 kg

E—X - Pieces: 1 | 250 | -

SESAM: 191148802

HEO—>—Fv1)v;0,717 kg
Assembled bracket; 0,717 kg

E—X - Pieces: 1 | - | -

SESAM: 190258801

BAERZVA—RF+v1)v;0,583 kg
Unassembled Bracket; 0,583 kg

E—X - Pieces: 1| - | -

25



CS-MULTILINER

AV R—2V &5t - Total components

SESAM: 120260001

A4 RO—Z— 2271V M6x30. 75X Fv%; 0,04 kg
Synthetic roller M6x30 plastic; 0,04 kg

E—X - Pieces: 1 | 600 | -

SESAM: 120260002

HA RB—>— %G8 TS5 AFv7,0,04 kg
Synthetic roller M6x23 plastic; 0,04 kg

E—X - Pieces: 1 | 700 | -

SESAM: 8717

RV Tensilock M6x16 10.9 {(1£3; 0,006 kg
Bolt Tensi-lock 10.9, zinc-plated M6*16; 0,006 kg

E—X - Pieces: 1 | 500 | -

SESAM: 180412185

Fa1—7 St 30x30x1.5 L=2185 FL.=2060; 3,90 kg
Tube steel 30x30x1.5mm L=2185mm; 3,90 kg

E—X - Pieces: 1 | 169 | -

26 02/22 - www.EdschaTS.com



M CS-MULTILINER

AVR—2V a5t - Total components

02/22 - www.EdschaTS.com

SESAM: 210282550

IV R#F+1J)wP =100 SB:2550; 20,00 kg
Moving part; 20,00 kg

E—X - Pieces: 1 | - | -

SESAM: 205288808

EIET Y RFv 1w % L=100; 5,60 kg
Endbracket, left; 5,60 kg

E—X - Pieces: 1 | 10 | -

SESAM: 205288809

HIET Y FFv) vy A L=100; 5,60 kg
Endbracket right; 5,60 kg

E—X - Pieces: 1 | 10 | -

SESAM: 205252550

Fa1—7 30x30x2 L:2278 /N>y F NI :2208 5xd7; 3,80 kg
Steel tube, drilled, 30x30x2mm SB:2550mm; 3,80 kg

E—X . Pieces: 1 | - | -

27



SESAM: 8790

IV —0O0—7d6L2300;0,18 kg
Cable rope d6 Llg=2300mm; 0,18 kg

E—X - Pieces: 1 | - | -

SESAM: 151250001

Monobolt 6.4x23x7 75> FA1)—7 2.0-9.5 5t Zn; 0,01 kg
Monobolt @6,4mmx23.7mm; 0,01 kg

E—X - Pieces: 1 | 1500 | -

SESAM: 211110001

vy A7) >4 L=153; 0,26 kg
Locking pin [=152mm; 0,26 kg

E—X - Pieces: 1 | - | -

SESAM: 8755

47w 10;0,306 kg
Safety washer 10; 0,306 kg

E—X - Pieces: 1 | - | -

28 02/22 - www.EdschaTS.com



M CS-MULTILINER

AVR—2V a5t - Total components

SESAM: 120250002

A—>— %&#fs N771) >4 M6x23.5 m. 1x609zz; 0,03 kg

Roller M6x23,5, double bearing; 0,03 kg

E—X - Pieces: 1 | 500 | -

SESAM: 160250005

FIIR ) —7 d15xd6.3 L=39mm FZ X Fv%;0,01 kg
Innerbush L=39mm; 0,01 kg

E—X - Pieces: 1 | - | -

SESAM: 160250002

FIBIR ) —7 d15xd6.3 L=15mm FZ X Fv%;0,01 kg
Bush @15/6.3mm l=15mm; 0,01 kg

E—X - Pieces: 1 | - | -

SESAM: 205258100

02/22 - www.EdschaTS.com

TvIfFEEY7— LA L=100 2x600; 1,826 kg
Hinge lip=100mm, with edge; 1,826 kg

E—X . Pieces: 1 | - | -

29



30

SESAM: 205118806

B> L—kL=100; 1,23 kg
Hinge, lip=100mm; 1,23 kg

E—X - Pieces: 1 | - | -

SESAM: 205251400

##5% L=100; 0,40 kg
Support for hinge; 0,40 kg

E—X - Pieces: 1 | - | -

SESAM: 130250600

ARERT)>5 600N X O—% +/-40mm CC:157mm; 0,096 kg
Gasspring 600N; 0,096 kg

E—X - Pieces: 1 | 100 | -

SESAM: 160250001

AR —7 d15xd6.3 L=10mm FZ X Fv%;0,01 kg
Innerbush [=10mm; 0,01 kg

E—X - Pieces: 1 | - | -

02/22 - www.EdschaTS.com



02/22 - www.EdschaTS.com

SESAM: 140250001

NAEL>F M6x90. DIN912, Bxf$ 8.8, Zn; 0,021 kg
Bolt M6x90 DIN912; 0,021 kg

E—X - Pieces: 1 | - | -

SESAM: 8752

[EMEAT1)>7 d19x2.25 L60; 0,018 kg
Gasspring d19x2.25 160; 0,018 kg

E—X . Pieces: 1] 100 | -

SESAM: 120250007

47O —>— M8x28; 0,056 kg
Roller M8x28, double bearing; 0,056 kg

E—X . Pieces: 1 | 450 | -

SESAM: 200282550

A MJ—E—1 120x40 t3 SB:2550; 19,20 kg
Box beam 120x40mm; 19,20 kg

E—X - Pieces: 1 | - | -

31



bi ¥

L]

R

32

SESAM: 4038061360

JAY—0—76720mm(T7+—% /74+—2)40—7 70 b AF—)bO—

S—Fr1)v; 1357 kg

Rope 6720mm (jaw/jaw terminal) 4 rope front steel roller carriage;

1,357 kg

E—X - Pieces: 1 | 100 | -

SESAM: 235110004
7o)y b Combiliner 2002 EC4; 1,50 kg
Accessory kit Combi; 1,50 kg
E—X - Pieces: 1 | - | -

SESAM: 205258314
TIVZF Y TIRET L — b 24772002; 0,097 kg
Stainless steel protection plate for alu rails; 0,097 kg
E—X - Pieces: 1 | - | -

SESAM: 235250021

O—7UMAEE v i, 0,159 kg
Fixation materials rope clamp plate; 0,159 kg

E—X - Pieces: 1 | - | -

02/22 - www.EdschaTS.com



OAVER—X VG5t - Total components

SESAM: 235250006

T T)F Y IV—=TBhKT—; 0,224 kg
\ Fixation materials roof canopy; 0,224 k
\\_—d'/ Py 9

E—X - Pieces: 1 | 10 | -

6x

SESAM: 8820

TYavFI— L=500mm RFy T 7w 2{EFE; 0,103 kg
Chain Lg=500mm with 2 spring hooks; 0,103 kg

E—X - Pieces: 1 | - | -

SESAM: 235250009

7T UFy b EE IL—TRY; 0,143 kg

@ Fixation materials retaining wedges; 0,143 kg

E—X - Pieces: 1 | - | -

SESAM: 280258850

Ay M ERIEZE— ;0,312 kg
Retaining wedge with stop; 0,312 kg

E—X . Pieces: 1 | - | -

02/22 - www.EdschaTS.com 33



CS-MULTILINER

AV R—2V &5t - Total components

SESAM: 235280004
~ 771 Mix2002 EC4 v ;1,334 kg
%{m Accessory kit Multiliner Mix; 1,334 k
: ~ y 9
-; Sy E—X - Pieces: 1| 10 | -
o _-Q .. X ) o
B L Ty s
SESAM: 280288860
AbwIMTERILZO— ;0,293 kg
Retaining wedge with stop; 0,293 kg
E—X - Pieces: 1 | - | -
SESAM: 242252250
@I Fh7ks/— b O—>— Mix/Flat/Miniliner; 0,185 kg
) - Tarpavuline roller Mix/Flat/Miniliner; 0,185 kg
E—X - Pieces: 1 | 500 | -
SESAM: 250110025
@ = SAEF+ 1) v Combi; 1,04 kg
@ Pillar bracket combi; 1,04 kg
. T 1) E—X - Pieces: 1 | - | -
g

34 02/22 - www.EdschaTS.com



AVR—2V a5t - Total components

SESAM: 250280035

BEEEMETIVI THF+ 1) v Mix/Flat; 1,14 kg
Pillar bracket Mix/Flat; 1,14 kg

E—X - Pieces: 1 | 48 | -

SESAM: 243250300

)y FFEPVC—1) 5 L=9m 757, 8,00 kg
Rubber pelmet 9m black; 8,00 kg

E—X - Pieces: 1| 5| -

SESAM: 243250301

)y FRFEPVC—) 5 L=14m 75w %7; 13,20 kg
Rubber pelmet 14m black; 13,20 kg

E—X - Pieces: 1 | - | -

SESAM: 243250302

02/22 - www.EdschaTS.com

)y FRFEPVC—1) 5 L=28m 75w %; 25,80 kg
Rubber pelmet 28m black; 25,80 kg

E—X - Pieces: 1| 5| -

35



CS-MULTILINER

AV R—2V &5t - Total components

=
=

)

;‘
1
L'_l,l \
l ' l
l 14 !!;!!
!LLL

1t

36

SESAM: 243250310

)y TRFEPVC—1 T L=9Im JL—; 7,20 kg
Rubber pelmet 9m grey; 7,20 kg

E—X . Pieces: 1 | 5| -

SESAM: 243250311

)y TRHEPVC—1) VT L=14m ¥ L —; 12,80 kg
Rubber pelmet 14m grey; 12,80 kg

E—X - Pieces: 1| 5| -

SESAM: 220112010

71> 71)F vk Combi; 0,75 kg
Mounting kit Combi; 0,75 kg

E—X - Pieces: 1 | - | -

SESAM: 220252001

77T — 200x80/6 &7L; 0,90 kg
Mounting plate, short, 200x80x8mm;, 0,90 kg

E—X - Pieces: 1 | 100 | -

02/22 - www.EdschaTS.com



M CS-MULTILINER

AVR—2V a5t - Total components

02/22 - www.EdschaTS.com

SESAM: 220252002

77T —b 320x80/6 &L; 1,515 kg
Mounting plate, long, 320x80x8mm; 1,515 kg

E—X - Pieces: 1 | 100 | -

SESAM: 220252000

ALy E7L—bk 3xM10; 0,242 kg

Mounting bar 190x25x8mm, with 3 bolts M10; 0,242 kg

E—X - Pieces: 1 | - | -

SESAM: 140250025

fa L M10x40; 0,036 kg
Bolt M10x40 Tensilock DIN9621; 0,036 kg

E—X - Pieces: 1 | - | -

SESAM: 220330010

T2 TU%w k Mix/Flat; 0,25 kg
Mounting Kit Mix/Flat; 0,25 kg

E—X - Pieces: 1 | 10 | -

37



CS-MULTILINER

AV R—2V &5t - Total components

SESAM: 220252003

957 7FL—b 3xM10; 0,482 kg
Mounting bar 190x35x31mm, with 3 bolts M10; 0,482 kg

E—X - Pieces: 1 | 10| -

SESAM: 4000000801

74+ —0O—7 code XL
Cables, code XL

E—X . Pieces: 1 | - | -

Ohne Abbildung + Without Image

SESAM: 192280255

W=7 R, 24 FSS XL, SB2550mm; 7,00 kg
i / - Screwed roofstick, SB:2550mm; 7,00 kg

\II\ =
\/ E—X . Pieces: 1 | - | -

SESAM: 191288808

BIEO—>—Fv )y I 21X 1,158 kg
Assembled Bracket code XL; 1,158 kg

E—X . Pieces: 1 | - | -

38 02/22 - www.EdschaTS.com



SESAM: 8562

AF—JVFa—7 30x30x1.5 L:2185 (2070); 2,754 kg
Steel tube 30x30x1,5 Lg=2185mm (2070); 2,754 kg

E—X - Pieces: 1] 169 | -

SESAM: 140250014

1aC M8x40, DIN931, Ef1£58.8. Zn; 0,018 kg
Bolt M8x40 DIN 931, 0,018 kg

E—X - Pieces: 1 | 500 | -

SESAM: 500280501

7o 7)Fy b O—F XL 24172, 5,00 kg
Mounting kit, code XL; 5,00 kg

E—X . Pieces: 1 | - | -

SESAM: 220252004

92> 7T L —b 5xM10; 0,848 kg
Mounting bar code XL; 0,848 kg

E—X . Pieces: 1 | - | -

02/22 - www.EdschaTS.com 39



CS-MULTILINER

AV R—2V &5t - Total components

Abbildung &hnlich - Picture similar

40

SESAM: 140250005

188 M10x301SO 7380 Zn 10.9; 0,02 kg
Bolt M10x30; 0,02 kg

E—X - Pieces: 1 | 100 | -

SESAM: 202281255
A b J)—E—L 24 7FCSB:2550; 20,00 kg
Box beam, code XL; 20,00 kg
E—X - Pieces: 1 | - | -

SESAM: 209282550
A hJ—E—L 81 SB:2550; 27,00 kg
Front header, SW 2550mm; 27,00 kg
E—X - Pieces: 1 | - | -

SESAM: 235110005

7o)z b Combiliner 2002 EC5; 3,00 kg
Accessory kit EC5; 3,00 kg

E—X - Pieces: 1 | - | -

02/22 - www.EdschaTS.com



M CS-MULTILINER

AVR—2V a5t - Total components

s e {

)\ § - .-
o el aeee
ORI E SN

02/22 - www.EdschaTS.com

SESAM: 235280005

774y Mix2002 EC5; 0,75 kg
Accessory kit EC5; 0,75 kg

E—X - Pieces: 1 | - | -

SESAM: 235250011

FUBHRAT T VAT L IO—IvEty b ;042 kg

Kit locking collapsible hinge right; 0,42 kg

E—X - Pieces: 1 | 10 | -

SESAM: 235250010

WIEHFRRTIVIVATL7O0—YvAL Y b £; 042 kg

Kit locking collapsible hinge left; 0,42 kg

E—X - Pieces: 1 | 10 | -

4]



CS-MULTILINER

ZDMDIEHRIBEEUANIVT - Further information and help

AURCHT B ERB SO T I Mo T A FAD K> O—
RTUTGETTEVRRITET,

Further information on this product as well as help is available on our
website, e.g. in the download area.

www.EdschaTS.com

42 02/22 - www.EdschaTS.com



IE . Overview

Y

7O7+14—)b - Profiles

Flatliner - Flatliner 2550mm Standard

Profil - Profile
AluTréger - Aluminum beam

17

:
ELVQDE b,

Kammer zur Aufnahme von Verstérkungsrchren
Chamber for reinforcement tubes

Verdeckaufbau - Roof Structure

02/22 - www.EdschaTS.com

43




44

SESAM: 194258600

FWEHTL—k 2147 2L =600 mm;0,18 kg
Folding plate Type 2 =600 mm; 0,18 kg

E—X - Pieces: 1 | 500 | -

SESAM: 194258500

FWEHTL— 247 2L=500mm;0,15 kg
Folding plate Type 2 [=500mm;, 0,15 kg

E—X - Pieces: 1 | 40 | -

SESAM: 194258400

FWEHTL— 2147 2L =400 mm;0,12 kg
Folding plate Type 2 L = 400 mm; 0,12 kg

E—X - Pieces: 1 | 40 | -

SESAM: 192330255

V="K, Flat 2 7P, SB2550mm; 4,50 kg
Pressed roofstick; 4,50 kg

E—X . Pieces: 1 | 250 | -

02/22 - www.EdschaTS.com



M CS-FLATLINER |

AVR—2V a5t - Total components

02/22 - www.EdschaTS.com

SESAM: 192332550

RLCiAF+IL—7 7R SB:2550mm; 4,00 kg
Screwed roofsticks, SB:2550mm;, 4,00 kg

E—X - Pieces: 1 | 250 | -

SESAM: 191333000

BfEO—>—Fv1)w; 0,945 kg
Assembled bracket; 0,945 kg

E—X - Pieces: 1 | - | -

SESAM: 120260001

HARAO—5— 2271V M6x30. 75X F w7, 0,04 kg
Synthetic roller M6x30 plastic; 0,04 kg

E—X - Pieces: 1 | 600 | -

SESAM: 120260002

HA FO—5— 5848 75 XF 7, 0,04 kg
Synthetic roller M6x23 plastic; 0,04 kg

E—X - Pieces: 1 | 700 | -

45



CS-FLATLINER |

AV R—2V &5t - Total components

SESAM: 8717

RV Tensilock M6x16 10.9 {(1£3; 0,006 kg
Bolt Tensi-lock 10.9, zinc-plated M6*16; 0,006 kg

E—X - Pieces: 1 | 500 | -

SESAM: 210332550

IV RF+1)w =53 SB:2550; 20,00 kg
Moving part, with lip 53mm; 20,00 kg

E—X . Pieces: 1 | 10 | -

SESAM: 205332550

KT T RF+1)wY SB:2550; 16,80 kg
Moving part, unassambled SB:2550mm; 16,80 kg

E—X - Pieces: 1 | - | -

SESAM: 205330060

e IT7—LMFERYEHTNE Y L=53; 3,084 kg
Assembled hinge L=53; 3,084 kg

E—X . Pieces: 1 | 10 | -

46 02/22 - www.EdschaTS.com



M CS-FLATLINER |

AVR—2V a5t - Total components

02/22 - www.EdschaTS.com

SESAM: 140258718

27 1bEa—>—M8x12/ATensilockZR/L ;0,012 kg
Tensilock bolt for double bearing M8x12; 0,012 kg

E—X - Pieces: 1 | - | -

SESAM: 280330030

Ya—hRIVMIEQYZ; 1,00 kg
Shootbolt locking; 1,00 kg

E—X - Pieces: 1 | - | -

SESAM: 151250001

Monobolt 6.4x23x7 75> 7 A1) —72.0-9.5 5t Zn; 0,01 kg
Monobolt @6,4mmx23.7mm; 0,01 kg

E—X - Pieces: 1 | 1500 | -

SESAM: 120250002

A—>— &8s N771)>% M6x23.5 m. 1x609zz; 0,03 kg
Roller M6x23,5, double bearing; 0,03 kg

E—X . Pieces: 1 | 500 | -

47



CS-FLATLINER |

AV R—2V &5t - Total components

SESAM: 120250007

A7 1bO—5— M8x28; 0,056 kg
Roller M8x28, double bearing; 0,056 kg

E—X - Pieces: 1 | 450 | -

SESAM: 8738001

SESAMO G EZIVA R v PP; 0,022 kg
Pull-eye with rope; 0,022 kg

E—X - Pieces: 1 | - | -

SESAM: 205258053

TyvIfFEEY 7 — L L=53 2x600N; 1,69 kg
Hinge [=53mm, with edge; 1,69 kg

E—X - Pieces: 1 | - | -

SESAM: 160250005

AR —7 d15xd6.3 L=39mm FZ X Fv%;0,01 kg
Innerbush [=39mm; 0,01 kg

E—X - Pieces: 1 | - | -

48 02/22 - www.EdschaTS.com



SESAM: 205330050

TIEBHRE VI RIVA—;1,19kg
Holding for hinge; 1,19 kg

E—X - Pieces: 1 | - | -

SESAM: 140250002

1aC M6x100, DIN912. Exf1£58.8. Zn; 0,024 kg
Bolt M6x100 Din912; 0,024 kg

E—X - Pieces: 1 | - | -

SESAM: 160250002

FIBIR ) —7 d15xd6.3 L=15mm FZ X Fv%;0,01 kg
Bush @15/6.3mm l=15mm; 0,01 kg

E—X - Pieces: 1 | - | -

SESAM: 130250600

02/22 - www.EdschaTS.com

HRERT)>%5 600N R ~O—% +/-40mm CC:157mm; 0,096 kg
Gasspring 600N; 0,096 kg

E—X - Pieces: 1 | 100 | -

49



50

SESAM: 160250001

AR J—7 d15xd6.3 L=10mm FZ X Fv%;0,01 kg
Innerbush [=10mm; 0,01 kg

E—X - Pieces: 1 | - | -

SESAM: 140250001

NEL>F M6x90, DIN912, BfJ 8.8, Zn; 0,021 kg
Bolt M6x90 DIN912; 0,021 kg

E—X - Pieces: 1 | - | -

SESAM: 203332550

A hJ—E— L 80x40T3 SB:2550; 14,60 kg
Box beam 130mm; 14,60 kg

E—X . Pieces: 1 | 10 | -

SESAM: 4038061360

VAV —0—76720mm (7+—% /T74—")40—7 7OV AF—)bA—
S—Fv1y;1,357 kg

Rope 6720mm (jaw/jaw terminal) 4 rope front steel roller carriage;

1,357 kg

E—X - Pieces: 1 | 100 | -

02/22 - www.EdschaTS.com



02/22 - www.EdschaTS.com

SESAM: 235330020

Tt EC4 v b, 3,50 kg
Accessory Kit; 3,50 kg

E—X - Pieces: 1 | 10 | -

SESAM: 280330024

yO—Iv AN A; 0,55 kg
Retaining wedge right; 0,55 kg

E—X - Pieces: 1| 24 | -

SESAM: 280330025

IO—I v AN E; 0,55 kg
Retaining wedge left; 0,55 kg

E—X - Pieces: 1| 24 | -

SESAM: 8820

TavFI— L=500mm A F v 7wy 2{@FE; 0,103 kg
Chain Lg=500mm with 2 spring hooks; 0,103 kg

E—X - Pieces: 1 | - | -

51



CS-FLATLINER |

AV R—2V &5t - Total components

bx

Nt/

52

SESAM: 235250006

72TV FY S IL—TBKT— ;0,224 kg
Fixation materials roof canopy; 0,224 kg

E—X . Pieces: 1 | 10 | -

SESAM: 151250001

Monobolt 6.4x23x7 75> FA1)—7 2.0-9.5 5t Zn; 0,01 kg

Monobolt @6,4mmx23.7mm; 0,01 kg

E—X - Pieces: 1 | 1500 | -

SESAM: 170250004

7wv M8 AF—)U DIN 126 Zn; 0,01 kg
Washer M8 steel DIN 126 Zn; 0,01 kg

E—X - Pieces: 1 | - | -

SESAM: 242252250

Fh7ks/— b O—Z— Mix/Flat/Miniliner; 0,185 kg

Tarpauline roller Mix/Flat/Miniliner; 0,185 kg

E—X - Pieces: 1 | 500 | -

02/22 - www.EdschaTS.com



AVR—2V a5t - Total components

02/22 - www.EdschaTS.com

SESAM: 250280035

BEEEMETIVI THF+ 1) v Mix/Flat; 1,14 kg
Pillar bracket Mix/Flat; 1,14 kg

E—X - Pieces: 1 | 48 | -

SESAM: 243250200

TOT7AIS—%:22,80 kg
Rubber pelmet; 22,80 kg

E—X - Pieces: 1| 20 | -

SESAM: 220330010

T2 TU%y k Mix/Flat; 0,25 kg
Mounting Kit Mix/Flat; 0,25 kg

E—X - Pieces: 1| 10| -

SESAM: 220252001

77T —k 200x80/6 £FL; 0,90 kg
Mounting plate, short, 200x80x8mm; 0,90 kg

E—X - Pieces: 1] 100 | -

53



CS-FLATLINER |

AV R—2V &5t - Total components

SESAM: 220252002

77T — 320x80/6 &FL; 1,515 kg
Mounting plate, long, 320x80x8mm; 1,515 kg

E—X - Pieces: 1 | 100 | -

SESAM: 220252003

957 7FL—b 3xM10; 0,482 kg
Mounting bar 190x35x31mm, with 3 bolts M10; 0,482 kg

E—X . Pieces: 1 | 10 | -

SESAM: 140250025

1al> M10x40; 0,036 kg
Bolt M10x40 Tensilock DIN9621; 0,036 kg

E—X - Pieces: 1 | - | -

54 02/22 - www.EdschaTS.com



M CS-FLATLINER |

ZDMDIEERIBEUAIVT - Further information and help

ARG T AFMAEERSIUNIVT X BV T YA MADE > O—
FIU7GHRETCTEWITET,

Further information on this product as well as help is available on our
website, e.g. in the download area.

www.EdschaTS.com

02/22 - www.EdschaTS.com

55



CS-FLATLINER II

1% . Overview

Y

707+4—)b - Profiles

Flatiner . Flatliner 2550mm Standard

Profil - Profile Verdeckaufbau - Roof Structure
Alu-Tréger - Aluminum beam A

179

‘@UD%}

=

Kammer zur Aufnahme von Verstérkungsrchren
Chamber for reinforcement tubes

56 02/22 - www.EdschaTS.com




M CS-FLATLINER II

AVR—2V a5t - Total components

02/22 - www.EdschaTS.com

SESAM: 194258700

IEHTL—b 247 2L=700mm; 0,21 kg
Folding plate Type 2 l=700mm; 0,21 kg

E—X - Pieces: 1 | 500 | 1000

SESAM: 194258600

IEHTL—b 247 2L=600 mm; 0,18 kg
Folding plate Type 2 =600 mm; 0,18 kg

E—X - Pieces: 1 | 500 | -

SESAM: 194258500

IEHTL—b 247 2L =500mm; 0,15 kg
Folding plate Type 2 =500mm;, 0,15 kg

E—X - Pieces: 1 | 40 | -

SESAM: 194258400

IEHTL—b 247 2L =400 mm; 0,12 kg
Folding plate Type 2 L = 400 mm; 0,12 kg

E—X - Pieces: 1 | 40 | -

57



CS-FLATLINER II

AV R—2V &5t - Total components

SESAM: 192332550

RLCiAF+IL—T 7R SB:2550mm; 4,00 kg
Screwed roofsticks, SB:2550mm; 4,00 kg

E—X - Pieces: 1 | 250 | -

SESAM: 210332550

IV RF+1)w =53 SB:2550; 20,00 kg
Moving part, with lip 53mm; 20,00 kg

E—X . Pieces: 1 | 10 | -

SESAM: 203332550

A hJ—E— L 80x40T3 SB:2550; 14,60 kg
Box beam 130mm; 14,60 kg

E—X . Pieces: 1 | 10 | -

SESAM: 38062430

2400 K; 4,00 kg
Tie rod; 4,00 kg

E—X - Pieces: 1 | 10| 125

58 02/22 - www.EdschaTS.com



02/22 - www.EdschaTS.com

SESAM: 235330020

Tt EC4 v b, 3,50 kg
Accessory Kit; 3,50 kg

E—X - Pieces: 1 | 10 | -

SESAM: 220330010

T2 TU%y k Mix/Flat; 0,25 kg
Mounting Kit Mix/Flat; 0,25 kg

E—X - Pieces: 1 | 10 | -

SESAM: 242252250

Bz — b O—Z— Mix/Flat/Miniliner; 0,185 kg
Tarpauline roller Mix/Flat/Miniliner; 0,185 kg

E—X - Pieces: 1 | 500 | -

SESAM: 250280035

BEEEMETIVI ZTHF+ 1) v Mix/Flat; 1,14 kg
Pillar bracket Mix/Flat; 1,14 kg

E—X - Pieces: 1 | 48 | -

59



~— SESAM: 250250003

‘ | FRF YUy IRETEYTUTL—k: 172kg
@ Mounting plate for pillar bracket; 1,72 kg

> M
I\} ‘ ‘ E—X - Pieces: 1 | 10| -

SESAM: 243250200
FOT7A I =Y 22,80 kg
Rubber pelmet; 22,80 kg
E—X - Pieces: 1 | 20 | -

SESAM: 235250010

FIEBHRRATIV T VRATL7A—IvAt v ;042 kg
Kit locking collapsible hinge left; 0,42 kg

E—X - Pieces: 1 | 10| -

e A SESAM: 235250011
g
@ e TN FIEBHRRATIV TV RATL7A—TYvAt v ;042 kg
'\%m @/ Kit locking collapsible hinge right; 0,42 kg
~=

E—X . Pieces: 1 | 10 | -

60 02/22 - www.EdschaTS.com



AVR—2V a5t - Total components

SESAM: 191333000

BfEO—>—Fv1)w; 0,945 kg
Assembled bracket; 0,945 kg

E—X - Pieces: 1 | - | -

SESAM: 120260001

HARAO—Z— 271V M6x30. 75X F w7, 0,04 kg
Synthetic roller M6x30 plastic; 0,04 kg

E—X - Pieces: 1 | 600 | -

SESAM: 120260002

HA RO—5— 5848 75 XF 7, 0,04 kg
Synthetic roller M6x23 plastic; 0,04 kg

E—X - Pieces: 1 | 700 | -

SESAM: 8717

ARV Tensilock M6x16 10.9 {01£5; 0,006 kg
Bolt Tensi-lock 10.9, zinc-plated M6*16, 0,006 kg

E—X . Pieces: 1 | 500 | -

02/22 - www.EdschaTS.com 61



CS-FLATLINER II

AV R—2V &5t - Total components

SESAM: 120250002

A—>— %&#E N771J>% M6x23.5 m. 1x609zz; 0,03 kg
Roller M6x23,5, double bearing; 0,03 kg

E—X - Pieces: 1 | 500 | -

SESAM: 120250007

A7 1bO—5— M8x28; 0,056 kg
Roller M8x28, double bearing; 0,056 kg

E—X - Pieces: 1 | 450 | -

SESAM: 130250600

ARERT)>5 600N X O—% +/-40mm CC:157mm; 0,096 kg
Gasspring 600N; 0,096 kg

E—X - Pieces: 1 | 100 | -

SESAM: 8820

TavF— L=500mm A+ 7w 2{E{TFE; 0,103 kg
Chain Lg=500mm with 2 spring hooks; 0,103 kg

E—X - Pieces: 1 | - | -

62 02/22 - www.EdschaTS.com



M CS-FLATLINER II

OAVER—X VG5t - Total components

SESAM: 220252003

552 FFL—k 3xM10; 0,482 kg
Mounting bar 190x35x3 1mm, with 3 bolts M10; 0,482 kg

E—X - Pieces: 1 | 10 | -

SESAM: 140250025

1as M10x40; 0,036 kg
Bolt M10x40 Tensilock DIN9621; 0,036 kg

E—X - Pieces: 1 | - | -

02/22 - www.EdschaTS.com 63



CS-FLATLINER II

ZDMDIEHRIBEEUANIVT - Further information and help

AURCHT B ERB SO T I Mo T A FAD K> O—
RTUTGETTEVRRITET,

Further information on this product as well as help is available on our
website, e.g. in the download area.

www.EdschaTS.com

64 02/22 - www.EdschaTS.com



IE . Overview

7O7+14—)b - Profiles

Profil MEGALINER
Profile MEGALINER

81
64

A-93

02/22 - www.EdschaTS.com 65



CS-MEGALINER

AV R—2V &5t - Total components

SESAM: 194258700

FWEHTL— 247 2L=700mm; 0,21 kg
Folding plate Type 2 L=700mm;, 0,21 kg

E—X - Pieces: 1 | 500 | 1000

SESAM: 194258600

FUEHTL— 2147 2L =600 mm;0,18 kg
Folding plate Type 2 =600 mm; 0,18 kg

E—X . Pieces: 1 | 500 | -

SESAM: 194258500

FWEHTL— 247 2L=500mm;0,15 kg
Folding plate Type 2 [=500mm;, 0,15 kg

E—X - Pieces: 1 | 40 | -

SESAM: 194258400

FWEHTL— 2147 2L =400 mm;0,12 kg
Folding plate Type 2 L = 400 mm; 0,12 kg

E—X - Pieces: 1 | 40 | -

66 02/22 - www.EdschaTS.com



AVR—2V a5t - Total components

02/22 - www.EdschaTS.com

SESAM: 192142550

#IT%/V—7 R, B2550m; 4,50 kg
Screwed roofstick, SB:2550mm; 4,50 kg

E—X . Pieces: 1 | - | -

SESAM: 191148802

HIEO—>—Fv1)v;0,717 kg
Assembled bracket; 0,717 kg

E—X . Pieces: 1 | - | -

SESAM: 120140001

FrUwIAEYR)T0—5—;0,082kg
Synthetic roller M6x30 plastic; 0,082 kg

E—X - Pieces: 1 | 200 | -

SESAM: 140258718

27 JbEa—Z—M8x12/ATensilockZR/L ;0,012 kg
Tensilock bolt for double bearing M8x12; 0,012 kg

E—X . Pieces: 1 | - | -

67



CS-MEGALINER

AV R—2V &5t - Total components

SESAM: 8563

AF—)LbFa2—7 30x30x1.5 L:2185 (2080); 3,01 kg
Steel tube 30x30x1,5 Lg=2185mm (2080); 3,01 kg

E—X - Pieces: 1 | 169 | -

SESAM: 210142550

IV RF+1)w L=355B:2550; 20,00 kg
Moving part SB:2550mm; 20,00 kg

E—X - Pieces: 1 | - | -

SESAM: 205148808

RS T R+ 1w 7 L=35; 5,13 kg
Endbracket, left; 5,13 kg

E—X - Pieces: 1 | - | -

SESAM: 205148809

BT R+ 1w 75 L=35; 5,13 kg
Endbracket right; 5,13 kg

E—X . Pieces: 1 | - | -

68 02/22 - www.EdschaTS.com



02/22 - www.EdschaTS.com

SESAM: 8790

ZIVTA¥—0O—>7d6L2300;0,18 kg
Cable rope d6 Lg=2300mm; 0,18 kg

E—X - Pieces: 1 | - | -

SESAM: 151250001

Monobolt 6.4x23x7 75> 7 A1) —72.0-9.5 5t Zn; 0,01 kg
Monobolt @6,4mmx23.7mm; 0,01 kg

E—X - Pieces: 1 | 1500 | -

SESAM: 8758
Av+>7E> L=190 mm; 0,354 kg
Locking pin L=190mm; 0,354 kg
E—X . Pieces: 1 | - | -

SESAM: 8752
[EMEAT1)>7 d19x2.25 L60; 0,018 kg
Gasspring d19x2.25 160; 0,018 kg
E—X - Pieces: 1 | 100 | -

69



70

SESAM: 8755

47w 10;0,306 kg
Safety washer 10; 0,306 kg

E—X . Pieces: 1 | - | -

SESAM: 160250005

FRIR 1) —7 d15xd6.3 L=39mm FZ X Fv%;0,01 kg
Innerbush [=39mm; 0,01 kg

E—X - Pieces: 1 | - | -

SESAM: 160250002

FRIR 1) —7 d15xd6.3 L=15mm FZ X Fv%;0,01 kg
Bush @15/6.3mm [=15mm; 0,01 kg

E—X - Pieces: 1 | - | -

SESAM: 130250600

ARERF)>T 600N X O—% +/-40mm CC:157mm; 0,096 kg
Gasspring 600N; 0,096 kg

E—X - Pieces: 1 | 100 | -

02/22 - www.EdschaTS.com



02/22 - www.EdschaTS.com

SESAM: 160250001

FIBIR ) —7 d15xd6.3 L=10mm 7S X Fv%;0,01 kg
Innerbush L=10mm; 0,01 kg

E—X - Pieces: 1 | - | -

SESAM: 140250001

NAL>F M6x90. DIN912, Bxf$ 8.8, Zn; 0,021 kg
Bolt M6x90 DIN912; 0,021 kg

E—X - Pieces: 1 | - | -

SESAM: 199142550

A hJ—E—130x30 21 73 Megal.SB:2550; 4,00 kg
Box beam 30x30mm; 4,00 kg

E—X - Pieces: 1 | - | -

SESAM: 4038061360

DA Y—0—76720mm (74— /Tx—2)40—7 7OV AF—)bO—
S—Fv1Jy;1,357 kg

Rope 6720mm (jaw/jaw terminal) 4 rope front steel roller carriage;

1,357 kg

E—X - Pieces: 1 | 100 | -

71



CS-MEGALINER

AV R—2V &5t - Total components

72

SESAM: 280140020

J0—Tv A~y R Mega; 0,35 kg
Locking front, left; 0,35 kg

E—X - Pieces: 1 | 24 | -

SESAM: 280140025

r0—Tv A by 7 Al Mega; 0,35 kg
Locking front, right; 0,35 kg

E—X - Pieces: 1 | 24 | -

SESAM: 280140030

o0—Iv A b7 £ Mega; 0,684 kg
Locking+mounting rail rear, left; 0,684 kg

E—X - Pieces: 1 | 24 | -

SESAM: 152250002

FLEEU A Alu/ST d4.8x14DIN7337 A Zn; 0,01 kg
Rivet; 0,01 kg

E—X - Pieces: 1 | 1000 | -

02/22 - www.EdschaTS.com



M CS-MEGALINER

AVR—2V a5t - Total components

SESAM: 8820

T3V FI— L=500mm X+ 77 v 2{EFE; 0,103 kg

Chain Lg=500mm with 2 spring hooks; 0,103 kg

E—X . Pieces: 1| - | -

SESAM: 220147255

R B Megaliner SB:2550; 6,00 kg
Front sleeve; 6,00 kg

E—X - Pieces: 1 | - | -

SESAM: 235148294

vk ZRRIVA— Megaliner, £; 1,00 kg
Kit pillar holder, left; 1,00 kg

E—X - Pieces: 1 | - | -

SESAM: 235148295

02/22 - www.EdschaTS.com

v b THRIVZ— Megaliner, #; 1,00 kg
Kit pillar holder, right; 1,00 kg

E—X - Pieces: 1 | - | -

73



CS-MEGALINER

VKR-G5t - Total components

SESAM: 1013178

Hemlok AF—)L d6.4 75> 7FR1)—7 6.8-881=19;0,01 kg

E‘h} Monobolt; 0,01 kg
" Q&b E—X - Pieces: 1 | - | -

74 02/22 - www.EdschaTS.com



M CS-MEGALINER

ZDMDIEERIBEUAIVT - Further information and help

ARG T AFMAEERSIUNIVT X BV T YA MADE > O—
FIU7GHRETCTEWITET,

Further information on this product as well as help is available on our
website, e.g. in the download area.

www.EdschaTS.com

02/22 - www.EdschaTS.com

75



CS-SLIMLINER i

1% . Overview

707+4—)b - Profiles

Universal Classic - Universal Classic Standard - Standard Voumen - Volume Small

76 02/22 - www.EdschaTS.com




M CS-SLIMLINER i

AVR—2V a5t - Total components

02/22 - www.EdschaTS.com

SESAM: 192422556

AR7-DB-VG /2550 mm; 5,26 kg
Roofstick DB-VG / 2550 mm; 5,26 kg

E—X - Pieces: 1 | 100 | 500

SESAM: 192422590

RLCIAFHRT /2550 mm; 4,33 kg
Bow screwed / 2550 mm; 4,33 kg

E—X - Pieces: 1 | 100 | -

SESAM: 194258650

TIEHTL—b 24T 2L=650mm; 0,19 kg
Folding plate Type 2 =650mm; 0,19 kg

E—X - Pieces: 1 | 500 | 1000

SESAM: 194258700

IEHTL—b 247 2L=700mm; 0,21 kg
Folding plate Type 2 l=700mm; 0,21 kg

E—X - Pieces: 1 | 500 | 1000

77



CS-SLIMLINER i

AV R—2V &5t - Total components

=
‘,.../’/".///
»’_’_’f =
3>
\

78

SESAM: 210422558

I RF+1J)v< BG /2550 mm; 18,25 kg
End carriage 2550 mm; 18,25 kg

E—X - Pieces: 1 | 5| 25

SESAM: 210422350

IVRF+1JvY Small; 7,42 kg
End carriage Small; 7,42 kg

E—X - Pieces: 1 | 5| 25

SESAM: 69000690

A b J)—E—L-BG-130; 15,591 kg
Gantry beam-BG-130; 15,591 kg

E—X . Pieces: 1 | 5| 25

SESAM: 69014290

A MJ—E— Ly FHEFET; 15,282 kg
Gantry beam adaptable; 15,282 kg

E—X . Pieces: 1 | 5| 25

02/22 - www.EdschaTS.com



M CS-SLIMLINER i

AVR—2V a5t - Total components

2x Ix 2x
NS
2 @ \
2x r"2»: J‘33x

02/22 - www.EdschaTS.com

SESAM: 69001370

A MJ)—E—1-BG-190; 18,595 kg
Gantry beam 190; 18,595 kg

E—X - Pieces: 1 | 5| 25

SESAM: 69014320

T KRR FEH; 5,521 kg
End bow adaptable; 5,521 kg

E—X - Pieces: 1 | 5| 25

SESAM: 38062430

240 K; 4,00 kg
Tie rod; 4,00 kg

E—X - Pieces: 1 | 10| 125

SESAM: 235420001

77T ) vh; 0,70 kg
Accessory kit; 0,70 kg

E—X - Pieces: 1 | 5| 25

79



CS-SLIMLINER i

AV R—2V &5t - Total components

SESAM: 192422556

AR7-DB-VG /2550 mm; 5,26 kg
Roofstick DB-VG / 2550 mm; 5,26 kg

E—X - Pieces: 1 | 100 | 500

SESAM: 210429261

IV R#F+1)vT-BG-DB/ 2550 mm; 25,892 kg
End carriage BG 2550 mm; 25,892 kg

E—X - Pieces: 1 | 5| 25

SESAM: 192422568

XL-t>2—1R-VG /2550 mm; 5,133 kg
Xl-central bow - VG / 2550 mm; 5,133 kg

E—X . Pieces: 1 | 5| 25

SESAM: 38083060

74 +—0O—"7BG (F/F) 7030 mm*; 1,114 kg
Wire cable BG (G/G) 7030 mm*; 1,114 kg

E—X - Pieces: 1 | 10 | 50

80 02/22 - www.EdschaTS.com



02/22 - www.EdschaTS.com

SESAM: 38083050

74+ —0O—"7 BG (E/F) 6990 mm*; 1,094 kg
Wire cable BG (A/G) 6990 mm*; 1,094 kg

E—X - Pieces: 1 | 10 | 50

SESAM: 4038061360

DAY —0—76720mm (74— /Tx—2)40—7 7OV AF—)bO—
S—Fv1Jy;1,357 kg

Rope 6720mm (jaw/jaw terminal) 4 rope front steel roller carriage;

1,357 kg

E—X - Pieces: 1 | 100 | -

SESAM: 69003360

Ay MEERILA— BG XL &T; 0,23 kg
Mounting BG XL front w. rivet; 0,23 kg

E—X - Pieces: 1 | 5| 25

SESAM: 192422569

XL-t>%2—7KR-DB-VG / 2550 mm; 5,26 kg
Xl-central bow - DB / 2550 mm; 5,26 kg

E—X - Pieces: 1 | 5| 25

81



CS-SLIMLINER i

AV R—2V &5t - Total components

82

SESAM: 69004100

TIR/ N4 —<; 1,00 kg
TIR-Paket; 1,00 kg

E—X - Pieces: 1 | 5| 25

SESAM: 192422300

RUCRAHEE/IV—TRT - BG 2550 mm; 4,428 kg
Fix roof bow screwed — BG 2550 mm, 4,428 kg

E—X - Pieces: 1 | 100 | -

SESAM: 69014360

IVRRUATZ4SvE; 0,143 kg
Bracket for end-bow; 0,143 kg

E—X . Pieces: 1 | 10 | -

SESAM: 4069003200

A1 ey b AV h)—E—L; 0,148 kg
Guide set gantry beam; 0,148 kg

E—X - Pieces: 1 | - | -

02/22 - www.EdschaTS.com



M CS-SLIMLINER i

AVR—2V a5t - Total components

SESAM: 4038068710

Z2O—7tvh;030kg
Safety rope set; 0,30 kg

E—X - Pieces: 1 | - | -

SESAM: 4110080300

TZ4 RNk 5.0x12.0 AL(10001@) ; 2,00 kg
Blind rivet 5 x 12 AL (1000 pcs.); 2,00 kg

E—X - Pieces: 1 | - | -

SESAM: 4101040200

= 7w+ PVC(1001&); 0,21 kg
( Washer PVC (100 pcs.); 0,21 kg

I\ Q E—X - Pieces: 1 | - | -

SESAM: 4101005194

TZ4 RNk 5x10(15001@) ; 6,00 kg
Blind rivet 5 x 10 (1500 pcs.); 6,00 kg

E—X - Pieces: 1 | - | -

02/22 - www.EdschaTS.com 83



CS-SLIMLINER i

AV R—2V &5t - Total components

SESAM: 4038069720

VDI O—7 ¢ 8mmARX 7>/ v E>; 0,05 kg
Folding spring bolt for VDI ropes & 8 mm; 0,05 kg

E—X - Pieces: 1 | - | -

SESAM: 4100063395

Bl 7 % (1008); 0,70 kg
Fixing disc for tarpauline (100 pcs.); 0,70 kg

E—X - Pieces: 1 | - | -

SESAM: 4069003210

AA Ry s A J—E—L XL 0,158 kg
Guide set gantry beam XL; 0,158 kg

E—X - Pieces: 1 | - | -

SESAM: 4069004760

HART)T SIBFEUT b7 — LIEEEF v 11,02 kg
Rep.-KIT Liftingarm incl. gasspring SL3°; 1,02 kg

E—X - Pieces: 1 | - | -

84 02/22 - www.EdschaTS.com



SESAM: 4069004770

O—5— ELW SL3*EE+ v I; 0,146 kg
Rep.KIT roller endcarrier SL3°; 0,146 kg

E—X - Pieces: 1 | 250 | -

SESAM: 4087380009

ZTIVARN)wT;0,01 kg
Pull strip; 0,01 kg

O@

E—X - Pieces: 1 | - | -

SESAM: 4069004780

A—>— 0O—2—F+ v SL3EE+ v 10,101 kg
Rep.KIT roller f. rollercarrier SL3°; 0,101 kg

E—X - Pieces: 1 | - | -

SESAM: 4069004790

/ Slim.aT#+ 0w SL3°5> T b 1,174 kg
S Ramp-KIT and locking SL3°; 1,174 kg

E—X - Pieces: 1 | - | -

02/22 - www.EdschaTS.com 85



CS-SLIMLINER i

AV R—2V &5t - Total components

SESAM: 4069004800

EEEE 7L —htw k SL3% 0,028 kg
Wearplate KIT SL3°; 0,028 kg

E—X - Pieces: 1 | - | -

SESAM: 4069007280

XLR)VA— &2+ ;0,30 kg
Rep.-KIT XL-holder; 0,30 kg

E—X - Pieces: 1 | - | -

SESAM: 4069004780

A—>— O—2>—F+ ) v SL3EE+ v ;0,101 kg
Rep.-KIT roller f. rollercarrier SL3°; 0,101 kg

v E—X - Pieces: 1 | - | -

86 02/22 - www.EdschaTS.com



ZDMDIEERIBEUANIVT - Further information and help

A2VAMZ9 3 - Manuadl

EYikEHAAE CS-SLIMLINER, 25558
User Manual CS-SLIMLINER, 25 languages

[ CS-SUMLINER| ]/

A2VAMZ9 3 - Manuadl

#BI7F)EZE CS-SLIMLINER, K1Y E8-558
Assembly Instructions CS-SLIMLINER, german-english

[lcssunnc S <!
e

A2VAMZ59 3 - Manuadl

YN =27 )b CS-SLIMLINER, K1Y 5B-%38
Repairing InstructionsCS-SLIMLINER, german-english

[lcssunnc S <
Py e

AR T DA ERELONILTIE, ST 7 H A FAD S a—
RIU7HECTEVRETET,

Further information on this product as well as help is available on our
website, e.g. in the download area.

www.EdschaTS.com

02/22 - www.EdschaTS.com 87



1=

. Overview

TailWing

Abbildung @hnlich - Picture similar

707+4—)b - Profiles

Universal Classic - Universal Classic

Standard - Standard

139,5
132,9

Voumen - Volume

A

189.5

1829

88

02/22 - www.EdschaTS.com



SESAM: 210420560

400 - 900 mm 1 '\.1 : 4
" $77% I Tailwing Slimliner (400-900mm); 40,14 kg

2 g )

sl \ \ Construction kit TailWing Slimliner (400-900mm); 40,14 kg
A S E—X - Pieces: 1| 5| 25

SESAM: 210420570

#8374 b Tailwing Slimliner (901-1200mm); 40,18 kg

. \ Construction kit TailWing Slimliner (901-1200mm); 40,18 kg
R I E—X - Pieces: 1| 5| 25

Y AR — b Tailwing; 1,00 kg
Connection support Tailwing; 1,00 kg
E—X - Pieces: 1 | - | -

&

7532—1)>% 110mm Tailwing; 0,10 kg

SESAM: 4069006540

SESAM: 4069006800

Brush seal 110mm Tailwing; 0,10 kg

E—X - Pieces: 1 | - | -

02/22 - www.EdschaTS.com 89



TailWing

AV R—2V &5t - Total components

90

SESAM: 4069007850
B k==L CS 53%); 12,50 kg
Gantry beam Tailwing CS; 12,50 kg
E—X - Pieces: 1 | - | -

SESAM: 4069007860
HER 707 74 )b b TailWing; 5,68 kg
Ending profile kit TailWing; 5,68 kg
E—X - Pieces: 1 | - | -

SESAM: 4069007870
—1)>%5%w bk Tailwing; 1,36 kg
Seal kit Tailwing; 1,36 kg
E—X - Pieces: 1 | - | -

SESAM: 4069007880

Bl % k TailWing; 0,10 kg
Connection kit Tailwing; 0,10 kg

E—X - Pieces: 1 | - | -

02/22 - www.EdschaTS.com



TailWing

AVR—2V a5t - Total components

Abbildung &hnlich - Picture similar SESAM: 4069007900

¥y b AR A1) TailWing 400-700/400-900; 0,50 kg
Rep-kit gasspr. TailWing 400-700/400-900; 0,50 kg

E—X . Pieces: 1 | - | -
Abbildung &hnlich - Picture similar SESAM: 4069007910
N BBy b HAREH >/ \— (TailWing 901-1200); 0,50 kg

Repair set for gas pressure absorbers (TailWing 901-1200); 0,50 kg

E—X - Pieces: 1 | - | -

Abbildung &hnlich - Picture similar SESAM: 205420990

7LV b TailWing Sesam; 0,06 kg
Pull belt TailWing Sesam; 0,06 kg

E—X - Pieces: 1 | - | -

Abbildun_g ghnlich - Picture similar SESAM: 210420550

Ty b T RF+ 1w Slimliner; 20,43 kg
Construction kit end carriage Slimliner; 20,43 kg

E—X - Pieces: 1 | 5| 25

02/22 - www.EdschaTS.com 91



TailWing

AV R—2V &5t - Total components

92

SESAM: 4069003180

AwvF>5 4wk AB 2550; 0,29 kg
Locking set AB 2550, 0,29 kg

E—X - Pieces: 1 | - | -

SESAM: 4038072780

EEF v b WRaCM6fdEO—>—;0,03 kg
Repair kit roller with inside thread Mé; 0,03 kg

E—X - Pieces: 1 | - | -

SESAM: 4069000730

ATZA FE=REy b TS5RXFv7;0,02 kg
Sliding piece set plastic; 0,02 kg

E—X - Pieces: 1 | - | -

SESAM: 4069001780

Ity bk CS-H; 0,02 kg
Chock kit CS-H; 0,02 kg

E—X - Pieces: 1 | - | -

02/22 - www.EdschaTS.com



TailWing

AVR—2V a5t - Total components

SESAM: 4087380009

i
a TIVAR) ;0,01 kg
. Pull strip; 0,01 kg
E—X - Pieces: 1 | - | -

02/22 - www.EdschaTS.com 93



TailWing

ZDMDIEHRIBEEUANIVT - Further information and help

AURCHT B ERB SO T I Mo T A FAD K> O—
RTUTGETTEVRRITET,

Further information on this product as well as help is available on our
website, e.g. in the download area.

www.EdschaTS.com

94 02/22 - www.EdschaTS.com



{is® - Notes

95



European Trailer Systems GmbH

Im Moerser Feld 1f, 47441 Moers, Germany

Phone: +49 (0) 2841 6070 700 - Fax: +49 (0) 2841 6070 333
www EdschaTS.com

Member of VBG GROUP

BTG B0EIE TN TF#9E+ - Subject to technical changes - 02/2022




